ISSUE NO. 7, May 2024
Wide-bandgap Silicon Carbide (SiC) 650V Schottky
Barrier Diodes Improve Efficiency in High-Power
Systems.
Key Features
• Max. junction temperature 175°C
• High-speed switching
• High frequency operation

@TA= 175°C
Typ. (μA)
IFSM
(A)
QC
Typ
(nC)Typ.
(V)
Max.
(V)
TSCDF06065G1
ITO-220AC-2L
650
6 1.32 1.45 0.37 5.32 44 20.80
TSCDF08065G1 8 1.35 1.45 0.61 5.50 72 27.12
TSCDF10065G1 10 1.34 1.45 0.80 5.42 84 31.70
TSCDF12065G1 12 1.36 1.45 0.75 10.10 88 37.16
TSCDF16065G1 16 1.38 1.45 0.87 9.60 100 49.03
TSCDF20065G1 20 1.38 1.45 1.37 11.30 128 65.57
TSCDT06065G1
TO-220AC-2L
6 1.32 1.45 0.37 5.32 44 20.80
TSCDT08065G1 8 1.35 1.45 0.61 5.50 72 27.12
TSCDT10065G1 10 1.34 1.45 0.80 5.42 84 31.70
TSCDT12065G1 12 1.36 1.45 0.75 10.10 88 37.16
TSCDT16065G1 16 1.38 1.45 0.87 9.60 100 49.03
TSCDT20065G1 20 1.38 1.45 1.37 11.30 128 65.57
TSCDH16065G1
TO-247-3L
16 1.33 1.45 0.61 9.08 68 29.18
TSCDH20065G1 20 1.34 1.45 0.63 5.50 88 35.39
TSCDH30065G1 30 1.36 1.45 0.96 9.61 128 54.36
TSCDH40065G1 40 1.33 1.45 0.80 18.78 140 64.85
ISSUE NO. 7, May 2024
For more information or other products, please visit TSC website  https://www.taiwansemi.com/
Product Portfolio